First Things First Emergency Early Childhood Response Plan

Support to Working Families through Emergency Child Care Scholarships:
More than $23 million dollars has been awarded to a consortium of United Ways to administer the FTF

Emergency Child Care Scholarships. South Phoenix, Central Maricopa, South Pima, Cochise and
Navajo/Apache Regional Partnership Councils also expedited $920,472 for emergency scholarships.

Expedited Family Support Strategies to Promote Safe and Stable Home Environments:
Seventeen Regional Partnership Councils expedited $12,021,352 to immediately help families with

young children. FTF staff are working with the organizations below to finalize grant agreements which
will go through June 30, 2010.

Cochise Regional Partnership Council

Arizona’s Children Association $220,731
Child & Family Resources $637,003
Cochise County Health Department $339,721
Santa Cruz Regional Partnership Council

Mariposa Community Health Center $336,600
North Pima Regional Partnership Council

Teen Outreach Pregnancy Services $44,000
United Way Tucson & So. AZ Alliance $456,000
Central Pima Regional Partnership Council

Casa de los Nifios Inc. $1,600,000
United Way of Tucson & Southern AZ $603,000
Teen Outreach Pregnancy Services $147,000
South Pima Regional Partnership Council

United Way of Tucson and So. Az. $720,834
Sunnyside School District $160,166
Teen Outreach Pregnancy Services $44,000
Pinal Regional Partnership Council

Pinal Gila community Child Services, Inc. $500,000
Graham Greenlee Regional Partnership Council

Child & Family Resources, Inc. 152,249
Gila Regional Partnership Council

Pinal-Gila Community Child Services, Inc. $50,000.00
Coconino Regional Partnership Council

Healthy Families (Coconino County Health Dept) $324,212
Parenting Arizona (Healthy Families) $85,546



Navajo/Apache Regional Partnership Council
Northland Therapy Services/Hummingbird Early
Intervention Services/Summit Regional Medical
Center

Central Maricopa Regional Partnership Council
Southwest Human Development
Arizona Partnership for Children

SE Maricopa Regional Partnership Council
Southwest Human Development
Arizona Partnership for Children

NE Maricopa Regional Partnership Council
Southwest Human Development

North Phoenix Regional Partnership Council
Southwest Human Development

CPLC Parenting Arizona

Child and Family Resources

Central Phoenix Regional Partnership Council
Southwest Human Development, Inc.

Yavapai Regional Partnership Council
Verde Valley Medical Center

Yavapai Regional Medical Center
Arizona’s Children Association

Yuma Regional Partnership Council
Child & Family Resources, Inc.
The Excel Group/Healthy Families

La Paz/Mohave Regional Partnership Council
Child & Family Resources

Social Services Interagency Council

Mohave County Dept. Public Health

Arizona’s Children Association

$139,788.00

$210,000
$140,000

$450,000
$300,000

$50,000

$500,000
$150,000
$350,000

$1,213,567

$409,237
$378,609
$147,154

$165,768
$562,167

$118,000
$212,000
$72,000
$82,000



Emergency Food Boxes to Reduce Hunger:

Regional Councils approved nearly $1.6 million and twenty-eight Regional Partnership Councils
dedicated an additional $1,543,939 to a total of 43 organizations that will distribute 68,000 food boxes

to families with young children.

Organizations awarded emergency food box grants

Organization Name

Chandler Christian Community Center Food Bank
St. Mary's Food Bank Alliance

Extended Hands Food Bank

Foothills Food Bank

Tempe Community Action Agency

Desert Mission, Inc

Friendly House, Inc

Interfaith Cooperative Ministries

Community Economic Development Alliance

All Faith Community Services

Concerned Citizens for Community Health/Vista Del Camino
FIBCO Family Services

My Sister, My Friend

Society of St. Vincent De Paul

Taiwan Buddhist Tzu Chi Foundation

Yavapai Food Bank

Central Arizona Food Bank

Old Town Mission
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community Food Bank

St. Mary's Food Bank Alliance

Town of Fredonia

Society of Saint Vincent De Paul

The Circle of Page

Williams Food Bank

The Salvation Army-White Mountain Outpost

Town of Springerville Department of Community Services
The Hope Center

Yuma Community Food Bank

Yuma Community Food Bank - Parker Subdivision
Yuma Community Food Bank

The Salvation Army Kingman Corps

Social Services Interagency Council of Lake Havasu City
Desert Rose Charities

Kingman Area Food Bank

Region
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Maricopa
Yavapai
Yavapai
Yavapai

Salt River Pima Maricopa
Indian Community
Coconino
Coconino
Coconino
Coconino
Coconino
Navajo Apache

Navajo Apache
White Mountain Apache
Tribe

Cocopah Tribe
Colorado River Indian Tribe
La Paz/Mohave
La Paz/Mohave
La Paz/Mohave
La Paz/Mohave
La Paz/Mohave

Award Amount

B2 0 Vo Tl Vs S Vo R V2 S Vo S Vo S Vo S U ¥ R ¥ S ¥ ¥ Y RV IV R Y2

B2 Vo R Vs S ¥ Y RV Y B Vo b

R 72 Vot Vs R Vo R Ve RV RV I V8

10,000.00
301,601.00
3,000.00
3,000.00
25,000.00
146,196.00
20,000.00
22,124.00
15,000.00
10,000.00
3,000.00
10,000.00
100,000.00
50,000.00
15,000.00
21,857.00
22,000.00
2,500.00

2,195.00
3,000.00
6,500.00
8,000.00
10,500.00
6,500.00
81,780.60
54,520.40

4,088.00
1,248.00
1,919.00
18,000.00
18,000.00
24,000.00
24,000.00
18,000.00



Hualapai Education and Training Department Hualapai Tribe S 1,309.00
Yuma Community Food Bank Yuma S 24,000.00
Society of St. Vincent De Paul St. Philip Conference Gila S 3,223.00
Graham County Interfaith Care Alliance, Inc Graham/Greenlee S 3,280.00
Without Walls Christian Center/Manna Food Bank Gila River Indian Community S 4,843.00
Benson Area Food Bank Cochise S 12,000.00
Willcox Community Pantry Cochise S 10,000.00
Community Food Bank, Inc. Cochise S 14,000.00
Southeast Arizona Food Bank, Inc. Cochise S 12,784.00
Saint Vincent de Paul Food Bank Cochise S 14,000.00
Community Action Human Resource Agency Pinal S 242,884.00
Amphitheater Unified School District Pima S 5,500.00
The Valley Food Box, Inc. Pima S 3,000.00
Community Food Bank, Inc. Pima S 61,049.00
Interfaith Community Services Pima S 5,000.00
Community Food Bank, Inc. Santa Cruz S 61,575.00
Tohono O'odham Nation - Division of Early Childhood Development Tohono O'odham Nation S 2,963.00
TOTAL DISTRIBUTED $1,543,939

Regions Not Yet Distributed:

Navajo Nation S 18,333
San Carlos Apache S 3,236
Pascua Yaqui S 1,828

GRAND TOTAL FOR FOOD AND NUTRITION $1,567,336



