## First Things First Emergency Early Childhood Response Plan

## Support to Working Families through Emergency Child Care Scholarships:

More than \$23 million dollars has been awarded to a consortium of United Ways to administer the FTF Emergency Child Care Scholarships. South Phoenix, Central Maricopa, South Pima, Cochise and Navajo/Apache Regional Partnership Councils also expedited \$920,472 for emergency scholarships.

### Expedited Family Support Strategies to Promote Safe and Stable Home Environments:

Seventeen Regional Partnership Councils expedited \$12,021,352 to immediately help families with young children. FTF staff are working with the organizations below to finalize grant agreements which will go through June 30, 2010.

<b>Cochise Regional Partnership Council</b> Arizona's Children Association Child & Family Resources Cochise County Health Department	\$220,731 \$637,003 \$339,721
Santa Cruz Regional Partnership Council Mariposa Community Health Center	\$336,600
North Pima Regional Partnership Council Teen Outreach Pregnancy Services United Way Tucson & So. AZ Alliance	\$44,000 \$456,000
<b>Central Pima Regional Partnership Council</b> Casa de los Niños Inc. United Way of Tucson & Southern AZ Teen Outreach Pregnancy Services	\$1,600,000 \$603,000 \$147,000
South Pima Regional Partnership Council United Way of Tucson and So. Az. Sunnyside School District Teen Outreach Pregnancy Services	\$720,834 \$160,166 \$44,000
<b>Pinal Regional Partnership Council</b> Pinal Gila community Child Services, Inc.	\$500,000
Graham Greenlee Regional Partnership Council Child & Family Resources, Inc.	152,249
Gila Regional Partnership Council Pinal-Gila Community Child Services, Inc.	\$50,000.00
<b>Coconino Regional Partnership Council</b> Healthy Families (Coconino County Health Dept) Parenting Arizona (Healthy Families)	\$324,212 \$85,546

Navajo/Apache Regional Partnership Council Northland Therapy Services/Hummingbird Early Intervention Services/Summit Regional Medical Center	\$139,788.00
Central Maricopa Regional Partnership Council	
Southwest Human Development	\$210,000
Arizona Partnership for Children	\$140,000
SE Maricopa Regional Partnership Council	
Southwest Human Development	\$450,000
Arizona Partnership for Children	\$300,000
NE Maricopa Regional Partnership Council	
Southwest Human Development	\$50,000
North Phoenix Regional Partnership Council	
Southwest Human Development	\$500,000
CPLC Parenting Arizona	\$150,000
Child and Family Resources	\$350,000
Central Phoenix Regional Partnership Council	
Southwest Human Development, Inc.	\$1,213,567
Yavapai Regional Partnership Council	
Verde Valley Medical Center	\$409,237
Yavapai Regional Medical Center	\$378,609
Arizona's Children Association	\$147,154
Yuma Regional Partnership Council	
Child & Family Resources, Inc.	\$165,768
The Excel Group/Healthy Families	\$562,167
La Paz/Mohave Regional Partnership Council	
Child & Family Resources	\$118,000
Social Services Interagency Council	\$212,000
Mohave County Dept. Public Health	\$72,000
Arizona's Children Association	\$82,000

### **Emergency Food Boxes to Reduce Hunger:**

Regional Councils approved nearly \$1.6 million and twenty-eight Regional Partnership Councils dedicated an additional \$1,543,939 to a total of 43 organizations that will distribute 68,000 food boxes to families with young children.

# Organizations awarded emergency food box grants

Organization Name	Region	Awar	d Amount
Chandler Christian Community Center Food Bank	Maricopa	\$	10,000.00
St. Mary's Food Bank Alliance	Maricopa	\$	301,601.00
Extended Hands Food Bank	Maricopa	\$	3,000.00
Foothills Food Bank	Maricopa	\$	3,000.00
Tempe Community Action Agency	Maricopa	\$	25,000.00
Desert Mission, Inc	Maricopa	\$	146,196.00
Friendly House, Inc	Maricopa	\$	20,000.00
Interfaith Cooperative Ministries	Maricopa	\$	22,124.00
Community Economic Development Alliance	Maricopa	\$	15,000.00
All Faith Community Services	Maricopa	\$	10,000.00
Concerned Citizens for Community Health/Vista Del Camino	Maricopa	\$	3,000.00
FIBCO Family Services	Maricopa	\$	10,000.00
My Sister, My Friend	Maricopa	\$	100,000.00
Society of St. Vincent De Paul	Maricopa	\$	50,000.00
Taiwan Buddhist Tzu Chi Foundation	Maricopa	\$	15,000.00
Yavapai Food Bank	Yavapai	\$	21,857.00
Central Arizona Food Bank	Yavapai	\$	22,000.00
Old Town Mission	Yavapai	\$	2,500.00
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community Food Bank	Salt River Pima Maricopa		
	Indian Community	\$	2,195.00
St. Mary's Food Bank Alliance	Coconino	\$	3,000.00
Town of Fredonia	Coconino	\$	6,500.00
Society of Saint Vincent De Paul	Coconino	\$	8,000.00
The Circle of Page	Coconino	\$	10,500.00
Williams Food Bank	Coconino	\$	6,500.00
The Salvation Army-White Mountain Outpost	Navajo Apache	\$	81,780.60
Town of Springerville Department of Community Services The Hope Center	Navajo Apache White Mountain Apache	\$	54,520.40
	Tribe	\$	4,088.00
Yuma Community Food Bank	Cocopah Tribe	\$	1,248.00
Yuma Community Food Bank - Parker Subdivision	Colorado River Indian Tribe	\$	1,919.00
Yuma Community Food Bank	La Paz/Mohave	\$	18,000.00
The Salvation Army Kingman Corps	La Paz/Mohave	\$	18,000.00
Social Services Interagency Council of Lake Havasu City	La Paz/Mohave	\$	24,000.00
Desert Rose Charities	La Paz/Mohave	\$	24,000.00
Kingman Area Food Bank	La Paz/Mohave	\$	18,000.00

Hualapai Education and Training Department	Hualapai Tribe	\$ 1,309.00
Yuma Community Food Bank	Yuma	\$ 24,000.00
Society of St. Vincent De Paul St. Philip Conference	Gila	\$ 3,223.00
Graham County Interfaith Care Alliance, Inc	Graham/Greenlee	\$ 3,280.00
Without Walls Christian Center/Manna Food Bank	Gila River Indian Community	\$ 4,843.00
Benson Area Food Bank	Cochise	\$ 12,000.00
Willcox Community Pantry	Cochise	\$ 10,000.00
Community Food Bank, Inc.	Cochise	\$ 14,000.00
Southeast Arizona Food Bank, Inc.	Cochise	\$ 12,784.00
Saint Vincent de Paul Food Bank	Cochise	\$ 14,000.00
Community Action Human Resource Agency	Pinal	\$ 242,884.00
Amphitheater Unified School District	Pima	\$ 5,500.00
The Valley Food Box, Inc.	Pima	\$ 3,000.00
Community Food Bank, Inc.	Pima	\$ 61,049.00
Interfaith Community Services	Pima	\$ 5,000.00
Community Food Bank, Inc.	Santa Cruz	\$ 61,575.00
Tohono O'odham Nation - Division of Early Childhood Development	Tohono O'odham Nation	\$ 2,963.00

TOTAL DISTRIBUTED	\$1,543,939
Regions Not Yet Distributed:	
Navajo Nation	\$ 18,333
San Carlos Apache	\$ 3,236
Pascua Yaqui	\$ 1,828

#### **GRAND TOTAL FOR FOOD AND NUTRITION**

\$1,567,336